ANNEX TO CB TEST CERTIFICATE NL-31652/A3  Page 1 of 10
Additional information:
Product: Magnetic contactor
Type(s)  3 pole
MC-6a, MC-9a, MC-12a, MC-18a, MC-9b, MC-12b, MC-18b, MC-22b,
MC-32a, MC-40a, MC-50a, MC-65a, MC-75a, MC-85a, MC-100a,
MC-130a, MC-150a, MC-185a, MC-225a, MC-265a, MC-330a, MC-400a,
MC-500a, Mc-630a, MC-800a
4 pole
MC-6a/4, MC-9a/4, MC-12a/4, MC-18a/4, MC-22a/4, MC-32a/4,
MC-40a/4, MC-50a/4, MC-65a/4, MC-75a/4, MC-85a/4, MC-100a/4,
MC-130a/4, MC-150a/4, MC-185a/4, MC-225a/4, MC-265a/4, MC-330a/4,
MC-400a/4, MC-500a/4, Mc-630a/4, MC-800a/4
Ue  Up to 690 Vac
Ith  25 A up to 900 A
Ie (AC-3) Up to 800 A (440 Vac)
Ie (AC-4) Up to 630 A (440 Vac)
Number of poles 3 pole or 4 pole
Ui  Up to 1000 Vac
Uimp  Up to 8 kV
Rated frequency 50/60 Hz
Product: Thermal overload relay
Type(s)  MT-12/2H, MT-12/3H, MT-12/3K, MT-12/3D
MT-32/2H, MT-32/3H, MT-32/3K, MT-32/3D
MT-63/2H, MT-63/3H, MT-63/3K, MT-63/3D
MT-95/2H, MT-95/3H, MT-95/3K, MT-95/3D
MT-150/2H, MT-150/3H, MT-150/3K, MT-150/3D
MT-225/2H, MT-225/3H, MT-255/3K, MT-225/3D
MT-400/2H, MT-400/3H, MT-400/3K, MT-400/3D
MT-800/2H, MT-800/3H, MT-800/3K, MT-800/3D
Ue  Up to 690 Vac
Ie   Up to 800 A
Number of poles 3 pole
Ui  Up to 690 Vac
Uimp  Up to 6 kV
Rated frequency 50/60 Hz
ANNEX TO CB TEST CERTIFICATE NL-31652/A3  Page 2 of 10
Utilization categories:
MC-6a
Rated
Operational
Voltage(Vac)
AC1 AC2 AC3 AC4
200~240 25 A 9 A 9 A 7 A
380~440 25 A 7 A 7 A 5 A
500~550 - 6 A 6 A -
690 - 4 A 4 A -
MC-9a
Rated
Operational
Voltage(Vac)
AC1 AC2 AC3 AC4
200~240 25 A 11 A 11 A 8 A
380~440 25 A 9 A 9 A 6 A
500~550 - 7 A 7 A -
690 - 5 A 5 A -
MC-12a
Rated
Operational
Voltage(Vac)
AC1 AC2 AC3 AC4
200~240 25 A 13 A 13 A 11 A
380~440 25 A 12 A 12 A 9 A
500~550 - 12 A 12 A -
690 - 9 A 9 A -
MC-18a
Rated
Operational
Voltage(Vac)
AC1 AC2 AC3 AC4
200~240 32 A 18 A 18 A 16 A
380~440 32 A 18 A 18 A 11 A
500~550 - 13 A 13 A -
690 - 9 A 9 A -
ANNEX TO CB TEST CERTIFICATE NL-31652/A3  Page 3 of 10
ANNEX TO CB TEST CERTIFICATE NL-31652/A3          Page 4 of 10
ANNEX TO CB TEST CERTIFICATE NL-31652/A3  Page 5 of 10
ANNEX TO CB TEST CERTIFICATE NL-31652/A3          Page 6 of 10
ANNEX TO CB TEST CERTIFICATE NL-31652/A3  Page 7 of 10
MC-265a
Rated
Operational
Voltage(Vac)
AC1 AC2 AC3 AC4
200~240 300 A 265 A 265 A 200 A
380~440 300 A 265 A 265 A 200 A
500~550 - 225 A 225 A -
690 - - - -
MC-330a
Rated
Operational
Voltage(Vac)
AC1 AC2 AC3 AC4
200~240 350 A 330 A 330 A 220 A
380~440 350 A 330 A 330 A 220 A
500~550 - 280 A 280 A -
690 - - - -
MC-400a
Rated
Operational
Voltage(Vac)
AC1 AC2 AC3 AC4
200~240 450 A 400 A 400 A 300 A
380~440 450 A 400 A 400 A 300 A
500~550 - 350 A 350 A -
690 - - - -
ANNEX TO CB TEST CERTIFICATE NL-31652/A3  Page 8 of 10
ANNEX TO CB TEST CERTIFICATE NL-31652/A3  Page 9 of 10
Rating MC -6a/4 MC -9a/4 MC -12a/4 MC -18a/4 MC-22a/4
Ith 25 A 25 A 25 A 40 A 40 A
Rated
Operational
Current
(AC-1)
200 V~240 V 25 A 25 A 25 A 40 A 40 A
380 V~440 V 25 A 25 A 25 A 40 A 40 A
500 V~550 V 25 A 25 A 25 A 40 A 40 A
690 V 25 A 25 A 25 A 40 A 40 A
Rating MC-32a/4 MC-40a/4 MC -50a/4 MC -65a/4 MC -75a/4
Ith 50 A 60 A 80 A 100 A 110 A
Rated
Operational
Current
(AC-1)
200 V~240 V 50 A 60 A 80 A 100 A 110 A
380 V~440 V 50 A 60 A 80 A 100 A 110 A
500 V~550 V 50 A 60 A 80 A 100 A 110 A
690 V 50 A 60 A 80 A 100 A 110 A
Rating MC -85a/4 MC-100a/4 MC-130a/4 MC-150a/4 MC-185a/4
Ith 135 A 160 A 165 A 250 A 300 A
Rated
Operational
Current
(AC-1)
200 V~240 V 135 A 160 A 165 A 250 A 300 A
380 V~440 V 135 A 160 A 165 A 250 A 300 A
500 V~550 V 135 A 160 A 165 A 250 A 300 A
690 V 135 A 160 A 165 A 250 A 300 A
Rating MC-225a/4 MC-265a/4 MC-330a/4 MC-400a/4 MC-500a/4
Ith 330 A 360 A 420 A 500 A 630 A
Rated
Operational
Current
(AC-1)
200 V~240 V 330 A 360 A 420 A 500 A 630 A
380 V~440 V 330 A 360 A 420 A 500 A 630 A
500 V~550 V 330 A 360 A 420 A 500 A 630 A
690 V 330 A 360 A 420 A 500 A 630 A
ANNEX TO CB TEST CERTIFICATE NL-31652/A3  Page 10 of 10
Rating MC-630a/4 MC-800a/4
Ith 750 A 900 A
Rated
Operational
Current
(AC-1)
200 V~240 V 750 A 900 A
380 V~440 V 750 A 900 A
500 V~550 V 750 A 900 A
690 V 750 A 900 A
Auxiliary contact: